RESOLUTION 2021-01

(1-5-2021)

RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT AUTHORIZING A MERITORIOUS PAYMENT IN 2021 FOR THE DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR/TREASURER:

WHEREAS, the Village Board recognizes the extraordinary work of the Deputy Administrator/Treasurer in the absence of an Administrator and Public Works Supervisor and in addition to Utility Clerk duties and hiring/training a new Village Clerk and

WHEREAS, the Village Board believes that a lump sum payment to Amanda Gain is merited and which shows the Board's appreciation for her devotion to the Village.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

1. That one lump sum payment of \$4,000.00 to Amanda Gain and the costs for said payment shall be taken from the Village Clerk accounts 101-51510-111 \$3,600.00 and 602-62840-111 \$400.00. and authorized and paid in 2021.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin, this 5th day of January 2021.

Village of Sturtevant
By Jayme Hoffman, President
AttestTravis J. Wilson, Village Clerk